CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

September 16, 2024

Joseph Casares Jr., PE JCII Group, LLC 8105 Sand Springs Cir NW Albuquerque, NM 87114

RE: DRIPLINE 1320 2nd St NW PERMANENT CO – Accepted Engineer's Certification Date: 09/02/24 Engineer's Stamp Date: 10/02/2019 Hydrology File: J14D046

Dear Mr. Casares:

PO Box 1293

Based on the Certification received 9/4/2024 and site visit on 9/9/2024, this letter serves as a "green tag" from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, please contact me at 505-924-3314 or <u>amontoya@cabq.gov</u>.

NM 87103 Sincerely,

anthe Mart

www.cabq.gov

Anthony Montoya, Jr., P.E.Senior Engineer, HydrologyPlanning Department, Development Review Services



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

| Project Title: Dripline Development | Hydrology File # J14D046 |
|---|--|
| Legal Description: Lots numbered one (1) through nine (S | 9) in Block numbered fourteen (14) of the Paris Addition |
| City Address, UPC, OR Parcel: 1320 2nd street NW | |
| Applicant/Agent: _JCII Group. LLC. | Contact: Joe Casares |
| Address: 8105 Sand SpringsCr. NW, Abq. NM 87114 | Phone: 505-264-6918 |
| Email: JCIIGroup@gmail.com | |
| | |
| Applicant/Owner: Dripline Development Address: 1320 2nd street NW | Contact: Jacob Werenko Phone: 505-450-8594 |
| Email: jacob.werenko@gmail.com | Phone: |
| | |
| (Please note that a DFT SITE is one that needs Site Plan A | approval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.) |
| TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (#of lots) | RESIDENCE |
| | |
| DFT SITE | ADMIN SITE |
| RE-SUBMITTAL: YES 🖌 NO | |
| | |
| DEPARTMENT: TRANSPORTATION | HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE |
| Check all that apply under Both the Type of Submittal | |
| TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: |
| | |
| ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION | BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL |
| PAD CERTIFICATION | CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY |
| CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN | CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL |
| GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN | PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL |
| DRAINAGE REPORT | FINAL PLAT APPROVAL |
| DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN | SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT |
| CLOMR/LOMR | APPROVAL |
| TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) | SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE |
| ADMINISTRATIVE | FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL |
| TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DFT | GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
| | SO-19 APPROVAL |
| | |
| | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL |
| STREET LIGHT LAYOUT | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL |
| | |
| STREET LIGHT LAYOUT | GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION |
| APPROVAL TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) | |

DATE SUBMITTED: 09-5-2024

| | SECTION SCALE HORIZ. 1"=20' VERT. 1"=2' | 4959 |
|---|---|---|
| - GAS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4962 TBC= 4959.707 4961 - FFE=4960.7 |
| GAS | ED WORK ORDER. PIPE | O. INSTALL TWO CURB PIPE DRAINS PER COA DETAIL 2235. COORDINATE WORK WITH ASSOCIATED INLET TO BE 2.5" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. R.O.W. |
| = = 7 | FIPE (SD) WITH DRAIN | AREA 2.5" TO PROVIDE SHALLOW RETENTION. PROVIDE 6" DIA. HDPE EQUALIZER N EACH SIDE AS INDICATED IN PLAN. GRATES TO BE FLUSH WITH LOW POINT OF |
| GAS | D AS SHOWN. PROVIDE | GUTTER TO DRAIN INTO ADJACENT CISTERN THROUGH DOWNSPOUT WITH TION BASINS. CISTERNS TO BE POLY MART 250 GALLON CISTERN (OR EC)PRIATE PLUMBING TO CONNECT CISTERN TO ROOF GUTTERS. |
| - GAS - | AREA). | J. PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED FENCE DRAINAGE OPENING (TWO - 6"X6" OR ONE W/ EQUIVALENT L. SLOPE TO PREVENT PONDING IN ANY AREA 20 FEET FROM FACE OF EXISTING BUILDING. |
| ======================================= | SHEET. | H. PROVIDE SITE AMENITIES PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. NOT ALL AMENITIES SHOWN ON THIS (|
| | CK OVER 3" BASE | G. CONSTRUCT PARKING LOT PER ELEVATIONS SHOWN, AND WITH 1/2" ANGULAR DG AT 3" THICK COURSE OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE, COORDINATE WITH KEYED NOTE B. |
| GAS | 2% FOR APPROXIMATELY | TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS AND STRUCTU |
| | COMPACTED SUBGRADE FINAL GRADE TO PLAN | E. CONSTRUCT 3" THICK STABILIZED CRUSHER FINES WALKWAY OVER 3" BASE COURSE, OVER COMPAC (COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL). COMPACT WITH HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND ADJUST FINAL WITH CRUSHER FINES AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE DRAINAGE AS SHOWN ON PLAN. STABILIZATION N I AND SCAPE ABCHITECT SUBGRADE SUDDE AND TOD OF FINISHED GRAVEL SUDDE TO BE 3% IN ANY |
| AS | AX. IN ANY DIRECTION OVIDE CONCRETE STEPS IN AS OTHERWISE PATTERN BY | D. INSTALL 3" THICK CONCRETE WALKWAY OVER 3" GRAVEL BED (LONGITUDINAL SLOPE = 2% MAX. IN ANY DIREC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). FOR RAMPS; CROSS SLOPE < 1% AND LONG SLOPE < 5%). PROVIDE CONCRETE PER ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL. PROVIDE 6X6-W2.0XW2.0 WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCING (OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED). SCORE PATTERN, EXPANSION/CONTRACTION JOINTS, JOINT PLACEMENT, COLOR, AND PATTERN BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. |
| GAS | EL BED. SCORE PATTERN | INSTALL 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVE PAD W/ #4 @ 12" (AND EXPANSION/CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED BY LANDSCA GENERAL NOTE. SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5%. |
| GAS | YER (D50=3" ANGULAR). FABRIC AT LAYER H DG AS NECESSARY. | 3" THICK, OVER 6" THICK BED OF INTERLOCKING ROCK LA OVIDED UP TO EXTENT SHOWN (48'X114'). PROVIDE FILTER AVY EQUIPMENT TO 100PCF; ADJUST GRADE TO PLAN WIT |
| GAS - | EVATIONS SHOWN ARE | EYED NOTES GRADE AREA PER ELEVATION CALLOUTS SHOWN. 4H: 1V MAX. SLOPE ANYWHERE ON SITE. AT TOP OF FINISHED LANDSCAPE, CONCRETE, AND GRAVEL SURFACES. |
| <u> </u> | AND VERIFY ALL OWEST ADJACENT TOP | JICENSED IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO SHALL OVERSEE TAKING. PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHALL BE RELATIVE TO L |
| <u> </u> | 17168.92, > FILE CAN BE | 16. SITE SURVEY IS BASED FROM ACS MONUMENT "12–J13." NAD 1983 CENTRAL ZONE, X=1517 Y=1489275.084, Z=4957.502 (NAVD 1988), G-G=.0999684167. US SURVEY FEET. ELECTRONIC MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. TEMPORARY BENCHMARK IS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. |
| | DRAIN ATE POSITIVE | ATIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDINGS AND FENCES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OUTS AND FENCE DRAINAGE OUTLETS. PROVIDE DRAINAGE OPENING IN FENCE TO THROUGH FENCE DRAINAGE OUTLET. SEE PLAN FOR FENCE DRAINAGE OUTLETS |
| <u> </u> ⊒נאג – | CONCRETE. 8" MINIMUM. | BELOW ADJAC |
| ו ער ער | EXISTING CONCRETE | IN BUTTING NEW CONCRETE TO EXISTING, PROVIDE A NEAT SAWCUT LINE, OR REMOVE |
| | RIM=4959.60 INV=4949.83 | 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH "AS-BUILT" INFORMATION. 12. OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR GEOTCHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT PREFORMED BY A REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. EVALUATION SHALL PROVIDE DRAINAGE RECOMMENDATIONS, COLAPSIBLE/EXPANSIVE SOILS IDENTIFICATION, AND A SITE SOIL PERCOLATION RATE. COORDINATE THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WITH RESULTS FROM THE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT, IF ANY REPORT CRITERIA CANNOT BE MET, CONTACT THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR SUPPLEMENTAL RECOMMENDATIONS. IF CONSTRUCTION |
| | AND ABANDONED UTILITY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED | μv |
| DRAIN | TE AND | ESSARY SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AS |
| OVER NEW | ROJECT AREA | STOR SHALL PROVIDE REASONABLE ACCESS TO TEMPORARY NSTRUCTION. |
| UNDE POTA | THERWISE GAS SAS SAS VIES FOR ANY WTR | NTRACTOR SHALL SCARIFY AREA UNDER CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS TO A D PACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MAX. DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D-1557 UNLESS NO RECISE CARE TO AVOID DISTURBING EXISTING UTILITIES. COORDINATE WITH THE UTILITY C RED RELOCATIONS AND IN ORDER TO PREVENT SERVICE DISPLIPTION |
| | 60.2 FC | OR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO KNOW AND COMPLY WITH THE "OCCUPATIONAL |
| | AND X 4960.16 GD | 6 R U |
| | AL WITH A LEGEND | |
| | LE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO | 2. TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT NEW MEXIC (505-260-1990), FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EXISTING UTILITIES. |
| | | GENERAL NOTES |

- WTR-

WTR-

